Public Meeting of the Union County Workforce Development Board Holiday Inn Clark—Grand Ball Room 36 Valley Road, Clark, New Jersey 07066 9:00AM Wednesday, January 29, 2020 **AGENDA**

	Board Action Required	
VII.	Resolutions of the UCWDB	Antonio Rivera, Director Workforce Development Board
VI.	Budget & Expense Report	Thomas McCabe, Accountant Workforce Development Board
∨.	Approval of the November 1, 2019 Minutes Board Action Required	Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board
IV.	Roll Call	Elizabeth Paskewich Workforce Development Board
III.	Open Public Meetings Act	Elizabeth Paskewich Workforce Development Board
Ш.	Pledge of Allegiance	Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board
Ι.	Call to Order & Welcome	Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board

- a. Resolution No. 2020-01: Resolution Of The Union County Workforce Development Board Amending The AJC Affiliate Career Services Operator Contract With Union County College.
- b. Resolution No. 2020-02: Resolution Of The Union County Workforce Development Board Approving The Memorandum Of Understanding, The Infrastructure Funding Agreement, And The Cost Allocation Plan Of The UCWDB.
- VIII. American Job Center Report Union County American Job Center Old Business IX. Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board
 - Χ. New Business
- XI. Public Comments
- XII. Adjournment

Elton Armady, Director

Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board

Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board

Gloria Durham, Chairwoman Workforce Development Board

Meeting Schedule:

Wednesday, March 18, 2020 Wednesday, May 13, 2020 Wednesday, June 24, 2020 Wednesday, September 16, 2020 Friday, November 6, 2020

Location:

Holiday Inn Clark, Grand Ball Room, Clark, New Jersey